

VISHNUSURYA PROJECTS AND INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Vishnusurya Projects And Infra Private Limited)
Corporate Identity Number: L20293TN1996PLC036484



(Rs. In lacs)

Standalone Statement Of Assets & Liabilities for the Half Year Ended 30.09.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Reviewed	Audited
		30.09.2025	31.03.2025
I.	<u>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</u>		
1.	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share Capital	2,460.97	2,460.97
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	15,586.67	13,359.35
		18,047.64	15,820.32
2.	Non- current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	1,859.55	1,310.68
	(b) Other Long term liabilities	140.87	300.65
	(c) Long-term provisions	50.49	46.47
		2,050.91	1,657.80
3.	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short term borrowings	3,133.03	4,244.96
	(b) Trade payables	2,231.52	2,091.95
	(c) Other current liabilities	4,105.61	2,948.16
	(d) Short term provisions	1,089.55	693.44
		10,559.71	9,978.51
	TOTAL (1+2+3)	30,658.26	27,456.63
II	<u>ASSETS</u>		
1.	Non-current assets		
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipments and Intangible assets		
	(i) Property, Plant and Equipment	5,092.68	4,569.56
	(ii) Capital work-in-progress	14.86	142.23
	(b) Non-current investments	5,873.87	5,873.87
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	79.50	155.69
	(d) Long-term loans and advances	1,059.03	1,061.82
	(e) Other non-current assets	1,030.64	1,103.43
		13,150.58	12,906.60
2.	Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	319.62	445.14
	(b) Trade receivables	4,831.82	4,394.37
	(c) Cash and Bank Balances	1,181.27	1,091.79
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	3,266.96	1,762.36
	(e) Other current assets	7,908.01	6,856.37
		17,507.68	14,550.03
	TOTAL (1+2)	30,658.26	27,456.63

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

V.Sanal Kumar
Whole-time Director & CEO
DIN:07546821
Date: 10th November 2025
Place: Chennai



VISHNUSURYA PROJECTS AND INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Vishnusurya Projects And Infra Private Limited)
Corporate Identity Number: L20293TN1996PLC036484



(Rs. In lacs except EPS except share data)

Standalone Statement Of Financial Results For The Half Year Ended 30.09.2025

Sr. No	Particulars	For Half Year Ended		For Year Ended	
		Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
		30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Revenue from operations	16,813.72	13,150.37	13,913.07	27,063.43
2	Other income	67.47	45.05	31.05	76.10
3	Total Income (1+2)	16,881.19	13,195.42	13,944.12	27,139.53
4	Expenses				
	a) Direct Cost	11,699.11	10,254.04	9,826.40	20,080.44
	b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	59.91	144.73	-	144.73
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and stock-in-Trade	125.52	(244.17)	(99.53)	(343.69)
	d) Employees Benefit Expense	733.00	815.96	558.33	1,374.29
	e) Finance costs	298.03	330.79	118.21	449.00
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	312.75	294.21	288.88	583.10
	g) Other Expenses	453.26	522.27	406.10	928.36
	Total Expenses	13,681.58	12,117.83	11,098.39	23,216.23
5	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items (3-4)	3,199.61	1,077.59	2,845.73	3,923.30
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) Before tax (5-6)	3,199.61	1,077.59	2,845.73	3,923.30
8	Tax Expenses				
	a) Current Tax (incl. income tax of earlier years)	650.00	397.40	650.00	1,047.40
	b) Deferred Tax	76.19	(66.27)	13.27	(53.00)
9	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	2,473.42	746.46	2,182.46	2,928.90
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)				2,460.97
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				13,359.35
12	Earning Per Share				
	a) Basic	10.05	3.03	8.87	11.90
	a) Diluted	10.05	3.03	8.87	11.90
		Not annualised			

Note :

- The above interim standalone financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP). Indian GAAP comprises mandatory Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2021 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable to shares listed in SME platform of NSE. These results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on November 10th, 2025.
- The Company has adopted the Accounting Standards (AS) 25 for the preparation and disclosure requirement of these interim financial statements.
- The company has followed same accounting policies in these interim financial statements as those followed in the most recent audited annual financial statements.
- Provisions in respect of gratuity (defined benefit schemes) for this interim period is calculated on a year-to-date basis by the actuarially determined rates at the end of the prior financial year.
- Measuring Income Tax Expense for Interim Period – Interim period income tax expense is accrued using the tax rate that would be applicable to expected total annual earnings, that is, the estimated average annual effective income tax rate applied to the pre-tax income of the interim period.
- Depreciation and amortization for an interim period is based only on assets owned during that interim period. It does not take into account asset acquisitions or disposals planned for later in the financial year.
- The measurement procedures to be followed in an interim financial report were designed to ensure that the resulting information is reliable and that all material financial information that is relevant to an understanding of the financial position or performance of the enterprise is appropriately disclosed.
- The Company's Operations consists of primarily three segment a) Construction & Allied Activities b) Mining & Quarrying c) Waste Management
- The Company has assessed the impact of any internal or external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and concluded that no adjustment is required in these results. The Company continues to monitor the future economic conditions.
- As per MCA Notification dated 16th Feb 2015, Companies whose shares are listed on the SME Exchange as referred to in Chapter XB of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 are exempted from the compulsory requirement of adoption of Ind AS for the preparation of Financial Statements.
- The figures for the Half year ended on 31st March,2025 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and figures up to the first half of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- Figures relating to corresponding/previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current period figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors


V. Sanal Kumar
Whole-time Director & CEO



VISHNUSURYA PROJECTS AND INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Vishnusurya Projects And Infra Private Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: L20293TN1996PLC036484



(Rs. In lacs)

Statement of Cash flows for the Half Year Ended 30.09.2025

Sr. No	Particulars	Reviewed 30.09.2025	Audited 31.03.2025
1	<u>Cash flows from (used in) operating activities</u>		
	Profit before extraordinary items and tax	3,199.61	3,923.31
	Adjustments for:		
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	312.75	583.10
	Amortization of IPO Expenses	75.12	150.24
	Interest and Finance Charges	298.03	449.00
	Interest Income	(44.91)	(60.93)
	Deferred Rent Expenses	2.02	0.55
	Net (Gain)/ Loss on sale of Property Plant & Equipment	(13.92)	-
	Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes	3,828.70	5,045.27
	Adjustments for (Increase) / Decrease in operating assets:		
	Inventories	125.52	(290.28)
	Trade receivables	(437.45)	(2,814.28)
	Loans and Advances	(1,501.42)	(296.54)
	Other Assets	(1,051.64)	(2,823.41)
	Adjustments - Increase / (Decrease) in operating liabilities:		
	Trade Payables	139.59	(131.75)
	Other Current Liabilities	910.21	2,160.47
	Provisions	6.50	10.88
	Non-Current Liabilities	1.47	5.55
	Net Cash Used in/ from operating Activities	2,021.48	865.91
	Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(256.37)	(933.23)
	Net Cash from Operating Activities (A)	1,765.11	(67.32)
2	<u>Cash Flow From Investing Activities</u>		
	Purchase of Capital Assets (net of sale proceeds)	(856.24)	(511.88)
	Payment towards Acquisition of Investment Property	-	(747.02)
	Investment in Equity Shares of Subsidiary Company	-	(1.00)
	Investment in Subsidiary Company - Promoter's Margin	-	(825.00)
	Investments in bank deposits - Secured against OD & under Lien	44.30	(757.94)
	Investment in term deposits for more than 12 months	(2.33)	(2.39)
	Interest Received	44.91	60.93
	Net Cashflow from Investing Activities (B)	(769.36)	(2,784.30)
3	<u>Cash Flow from Financing Activities</u>		
	Proceeds of Long Term Borrowings	1,307.65	2,751.64
	Repayment of Long Term Borrowings	(1,782.95)	(1,160.05)
	Proceeds/(Repayments) of Short Term Borrowings (net)	(87.76)	1,982.56
	Financing Charges paid	(298.91)	(444.78)
	Dividend Paid	-	(246.05)
	Net cashflow from Financing Activities (C)	(861.97)	2,883.32



Sr. No	Particulars	Reviewed	Audited
		30.09.2025	31.03.2025
	Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A)+(B)+(C)	133.78	31.70
	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the period	95.36	63.68
	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period	229.14	95.36
	i) Cash and cash Equivalents as above	229.14	95.36
	ii) Other bank balances		
	(a) Term deposit with Maturity 3 - 12 months	-	-
	(b) Overdraft against Term deposit	724.16	756.90
	(c) Term deposit - Under Lien	25.72	25.72
	(d) Margin Money on Bank Guarantee	202.13	213.69
	(e) Earmarked balances with bank (unpaid dividend)	0.12	0.12
	iii) Total Cash and Bank Balances (i+ii)	1,181.27	1,091.79

For and on behalf of Board of Directors


V. Sanal Kumar
 Whole-time Director & CEO
 DIN: 07546821
 Date: 10th November 2025
 Place: Chennai



VISHNUSURYA PROJECTS AND INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Vishnusurya Projects And Infra Private Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: L20293TN1996PLC036484



(Rs. In lacs)

Standalone Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the Half Year Ended 30.09.2025

Particulars	For Half Year Ended		For Year Ended	
	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1. Segment Revenue				
Construction & Allied Activities	9342.88	8940.46	9599.09	18539.54
Mining & Quarrying	6697.80	3654.39	4169.46	7823.86
Waste Management	496.86	416.48	0.00	416.48
Others	276.18	139.04	144.52	283.55
Net sales/Income From Operations	16813.72	13150.37	13913.07	27063.43

Particulars	For Half Year Ended		For Year Ended	
	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
2. Segment Results (Profit)(+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest from Each segment)				
Construction & Allied Activities	2354.72	936.22	1966.34	2902.56
Mining & Quarrying	1056.96	420.69	1259.18	1679.85
Waste Management	123.63	206.71	0.00	206.71
Others	249.43	184.39	88.78	273.17
Less:				
i) Interest (Unallocable)	(234.91)	(292.48)	(118.21)	(410.69)
ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure (net off unallocable income)	(350.22)	(377.94)	(350.36)	(728.30)
Total Profit Before Tax	3199.61	1077.59	2845.73	3923.30

Particulars	Reviewed	Audited
	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets – Segment Liabilities)		
Construction & Allied Activities	6520.06	4887.59
Mining & Quarrying	4969.02	4523.69
Waste Management	648.67	519.89
Others	47.35	51.50
Unallocable Assets	5862.54	5837.65
Total	18047.64	15820.32

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

V.Sanal Kumar
Whole-time Director & CEO
PIN:07546821
Date: 10th November 2025
Place: Chennai

